## Prospect School District 59 Board of Directors Goals 2023-2024

The Prospect School District will provide **all staff** and students a safe school environment in which to work and learn.

The Prospect School District promotes community and parental involvement that results in positive student outcomes.

The Prospect School District will set high expectations with programs to ensure systems that support student growth.

All Prospect School District school Board decisions will be made by first considering student(s) need.